## SHAMROCK TOWNSHIP SPECIAL BOARD MEETING Thursday, August 24, 2023

Board Chairman Allen Eld called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. and led the Pledge of Allegiance. Present were Supervisor Ron Flatten, Treasurer John Brula, Clerk Candace Kral and Maintenance Tim Turner, Marvin Turner and Luke Hauser.

The purpose of this meeting is to review Memorandum of Understanding, Shamrock Township and Employees, August 2023 – August 2025 and set maintenance employee raises for the next two years.

The board stated that they want to ensure competitive wages and to be fair to the employees. It was questioned at as to what Aitkin County employees in similar positions get paid.

The board agreed on a 4% raise across the board for all maintenance employees for August 2023-August 2024. The Tim Turner and the clerk will check into the county's pay scale prior the board's decision for setting the 2024-2025 raise.

The town board approved Juneteenth as a paid holiday.

Ron Flatted stated that he would like to further discuss Article I, Section 1 of Memorandum of Understanding, Shamrock Township and Employees – Performance Appraisals.

Meeting Adjourned 6:14 pm

Candace Kral
Clerk

Allen Eld Board Chairman

## MINUTES WERE APPROVED AT THE SEPTEMBER 20, 2023, REGULAR BOARD MEETING